Excellent/Master | Debby Wheeler

Master Preferred

4004 Porter
4002 Savvy
4006 Magic
4005 Zoom
4003 Lil

4001 Pictsie

Master

8006 Bernie
8002 Fi
8008 Jenga

Excellent

8005 Bibi

04 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Norwich Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Pomeranian
Australian Terrier

Lancashire Heeler

08 inch

Russell Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Norwich Terrier

08 inch

Norwich Terrier

Course Yardage:

Terry Tonjes
Rainee Johnson
Patty Fornelli
Judy Chandler

Devorah Sperber

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Course Yardage:

Vicke Casey
Patty Fornelli
Rainee Johnson

Course Yardage:

Fidencio Maturino

173 Course Time:

Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

0:50:49 100 st L1 L1 28 0O 0 0O O 0 O

0:53:84 100 2nd [ 01 25 0O 0 0 O 0 O

0:58:80 100 3rd L] 20 0O 0 0O O 0 O

0:67:90 100 ah L L 11 0O 0 0O O 0 O

No Time NOQ L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

No Time NO LI L O O 0 0 O 0 O
173 Course Time: 74

FAULTS l

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E

0:42:51 100 1st o3 O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NQ [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

0:55:26 NQ [ O 0o 1 1 2 0 0
173 Course Time: 74

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E

ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Debby Wheeler

Master Preferred

12019 Drummer

12005 Willie

Master

12013 Laika
12007 Bristol
12008 Fiona
12004 Mazie
12001 Bullet
12003 Tazzie
12012 Duffy
12009 Sutter
12006 Rosie

Excellent Preferred

12010 Crash

Excellent

12011 Violet

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Smooth Fox Terrier

12 inch

English Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Parson Russell Terrier

Course Yardage:

Penny Larson
Ann H Collins

Course Yardage:

Monica DuClaud
Michele Reed

Yukari Nishimura

Miniature American Shepherd Diane Keitz

Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Poodle
Cocker Spaniel

Pumi

12 inch

Cocker Spaniel

12 inch

Rat Terrier

Deborah Ogg
Gen Hess
Kate Marie
Sue Thomsen
Ann Hodges

Course Yardage:

Paula Ackman

Course Yardage:

Vickey Meyer

Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

175 Course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:56:77 100 st L1 L1 14 0O 0 O 0 O
0:57:07 No [ Hp o 0 1 0 0 0
173 Course Time: 69
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:44:78 100 st LI L1 24 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:45:80 100 ¥ 2nd ] 23 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NO L N O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:39:70 NQ [ [ O 0 1 0 0 1 o0
0:45:55 NQ [ L O 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:47:92 NQ [ O 0o 0 1 0 2 0
0:49:35 NQ [ L O 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:50:26 NOQ L) L O 0 2 2 0 2 0
175 Course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E
ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O
173 Course Time: 69
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:48:40 NOQ L) [ O 0O 0 1 0 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Debby Wheeler

Master Preferred

16022
16012
16007
16024
16004
16006
16020

Master

16026
16025
16001
16014
16005
16028
16011
16027
16019
16013
16029
16021

Makai
Dock
Reba
Promise
Rion
Safari

Reggie

Ladybug
Patrick
Kobe
Colt
Buffy
Puma
Yoshio
Teak
Andie
Cal
Dylan

Bradie

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr John Tarby
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Wendy Johansen
Labrador Retriever Erna Slingland
Golden Retriever Scott Woodland
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kathy Gibson
Golden Retriever Michelle Pressel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathryn Hall
Course Yardage:

16 inch

Border Collie Laurie Raz-Astrakhan

Welsh Terrier Linda Brisbin
Chinese Shar-Pei Marla Marlow
Cocker Spaniel Celeste Dwyer
Miniature American Shepherd Linda Ng
Pumi Marla Marlow
Shiba Inu Peter Chuck
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kathy Gibson
Australian Shepherd Janet Catalano
Shetland Sheepdog Gladys Pedigo
Shetland Sheepdog Penny Larson

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna J. Wade

Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

175

Course Time: 67

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:42:92 100 st LT 24 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:56:63 100 2nd 10 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:58:73 100 3rd [ 8 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT LI L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:42:87 NOQ L) L O 0O 0 0O O 1 O
0:50:02 NO LI L O O 1 0 0 0 O
0:66:63 NOQ L) L O 0 2 1 0 0 O

Course Time: 66

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:38:45 100 1st L 27 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:40:69 100 2nd ) L1 25 O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:61:08 100 ard [0 4 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:37:02 NOQ L) L O 0O 0 0O 0O 2 o0
0:37:33 NO [T o 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:44:51 NOQ L) L O O 0 0O O 1 O
0:44:54 NQ L N O 0 0 0 1 O
0:46:31 NQ [ o O 0 1 0 1 o0
0:60:08 NQ [ O 0O 1 0 0 0 O
0:60:21 NOQ [ i O 3 0 0 0 O
0:71:81 NQ [ O 5 3 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club

e . D00 Wheeler .....Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
.......... Course Yardage: 175 Course Time: 66
Excellent 16 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
16016 Heidi Shetland Sheepdog Patty Townsend 0:47:90 NOQ L] (] ] 0 2 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club

et DEODY WHECIET | e S20UT3Y, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 177 Course Time: 71

Master Preferred 20 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
20017 Kamdyn Golden Retriever Kelley McNair ABSENT ! OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
20011 Kyna American Foxhound Candy Gaiser No Time NQ [ O 0 0 0 0 0 0
20012 Jessiel Airedale Terrier Suzanne Tharpe 0:64:14 NO L] O O 0 1 0 0 0 0
20003 Rocky Dalmatian Mary Moore 0:76:60 NO [T o 5 1 0 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Debby Wheeler

Master

20033
20005
20014
20006
20020
20013
20015
20026
20032
20021
20034
20027
20009
20024
20035
20016
20018
20004
20025
20023
20007
20028
20037

Sully
Zip
Carly
Lindy
Sadie
Zara
RikKki
Shine
Louis
Nate
Zoom
Zing
TiVo
Bones
Sadie
Destiny
Torque
Clancy
Abby
Rio
Haiku
Tucker

Tucson

20 inch

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Weimaraner

Poodle

Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

Course Yardage:

Sarah Anger

Kathi Kikuyama
Karen Johnson
Jessica Hecock
Gen Hess

Jennifer Underwood
Jean Schafer

Julia O'Rourke

Pin Pin Wong

Katie McCormick
Kathi Kikuyana
Kaye Juhl

Cindy Macklin
Cassandra Isaacson
Suzanne Brehm
Rachelle Carzino
Ann Hodges

Scott Woodland
Jan Davis

Margaret Majua

Suzanne Bria

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Larry Rich

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Celeste Barker

Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

177 Course Time: 62
Time Score Q
0:38:04 100 1st
0:39:22 100 2nd
0:39:62 100 3rd
0:40:70 100 ¥ 4th
0:42:49 100
0:44:14 100
0:45:33 100
0:47:39 100

ABSENT !

ABSENT !
0:34:71 NQ U
0:38:32 NQ [
0:38:38 NO L1
0:40:86 NOQ L)
0:42:16 NQ L)
0:42:37 NOQ L)
0:42:65 NOQ L)
0:44:13 NO [
0:45:63 NQ [
0:48:20 NQ [
0:54:86 NQ [
0:55:37 NO [T
0:60:74 NQ [
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Excellent/Master | Debby Wheeler

Excellent Preferred

20019 Bindi

Excellent

20030 Roux
20031 Soleil
20036 Zippy
20001 Shaylee

Master

24007 Moet
24001 Kenya
24003 Solo

Excellent

24002 Ember

Course Yardage:

20 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Erin Shaw

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Golden Retriever Jessica Hecock

Golden Retriever Michelle Pressel
Border Collie Rachelle Carzino
Golden Retriever Cynthia A Hult
Course Yardage:

24 inch

Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Underwood

Belgian Tervuren Linda Knowles
Collie Julia O'Rourke
Course Yardage:

24 inch

Belgian Sheepdog Michelle Wilson

Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

177 Course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:64:67 NQ [ L O 0 2 0 0 0 O
177 Course Time: 62
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:36:81 NOQ L) L O o 1 1 0 2 o0
0:41:40 NQ L) L O 0O 0 0O O 1 O
0:49:44 NOQ L) L O 0O 3 1 0 0 O
0:49:91 NOQ L) L O 0 2 0 0 1 O
177 course Time: 66
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:44:60 100 ¥ 15t L1 L1 21 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:56:27 100 ¥ 2nd [] 9 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:48:57 NOQ L) L O 0O 0 0O O 1 O
177 Course Time: 66
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T E
0:42:61 100 1st L [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Debby Wheeler

Premier Preferred

4007 Druid

Premier

8002 Fi

Premier

12003 Tazzie
12008 Fiona
12013 Laika
12001 Bullet

Premier

16028 Puma

04 inch

Lancashire Heeler

08 inch

Norwich Terrier

12 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Parson Russell Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel

Danish-Swedish Farmdog

16 inch

Pumi

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Patty Fornelli

Gen Hess
Yukari Nishimura
Monica DuClaud

Deborah Ogg

Marla Marlow

Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q

No Time NO L

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Time Score Q
0:66:32 NOQ L)

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:44:58 100 1st L

ABSENT ! O O
No Time NO L O O
0:36:52 NQ LI OO

Time Score ©Q
0:46:01 NOQ L)

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0O 0o O o o0 o
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
6 1 0 0 0 oO
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0o o0 o0 o o0 o

0O 0o O o o0 o

0o o0 O o o0 o

0O o0 0 o 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T E E
0o 2 1 0 1 0



Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club

emiemier | Debby Wheeler e SEUTO2Y, March 30,2019 - Standard Class Scores
Premier Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20017 Kamdyn Golden Retriever Kelley McNair 0:52:76 100 st [0 0 0 0 O 0 O
Premier 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

20023 Rio Portuguese Water Dog Margaret Majua 0:50:55 100 1st LJ O 0 O O o o
20021 Nate Golden Retriever Katie McCormick ABSENT Q L] O] O O O O o0 0
20032 Louis Portuguese Water Dog Pin Pin Wong ABSENT E L] O] O 0 O O o o
20035 Sadie Border Collie Suzanne Brehm No Time NO Q (] ] O 0 O O o o
20031 Soleil Golden Retriever Michelle Pressel 0:36:64 NO [] (][] 0 0 0 0 1 0
20027 Zing Border Collie Kaye Juhl 0:37:47 NO L L] [ o 1 0 0 1 o
20009 TiVo Border Collie Cindy Macklin 0:49:03 NO L ][O o 1 2 0 2 o0
20028 Tucker All American Dog/Mixed Bree Larry Rich 0:49:88 NO U] (] ] 0 2 1 0 2 0
20042 Kaelyn Border Collie Jenn Hunt 0:64:42 NO L ][O 30 2 0 0 2 0
Premier 24 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

24003 Solo Collie Julia O'Rourke 0:56:29 100 1st L O 0O 0 0 O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Debby Wheeler

Open

8010 Hooligan

8009 Vanna
8001 Bella

Open Preferred

16031 Nolan

Open Preferred

20039 Windi
20041 Kaydyn

Open

20045 Takoda
20042 Kaelyn
20044 Tako

20043 Rumble

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Course Yardage:

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Terry Tonjes

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathi Kelly

16 inch

Australian Shepherd

20 inch

Weimaraner

Golden Retriever

20 inch

Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Course Yardage:

Joanne Prada

Course Yardage:

Debbie Gross & Cindy

Kelley McNair

Course Yardage:

Devorah Sperber
Jenn Hunt
Tracy Weir

Erna Slingland

Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

157

Time Score Q
0:68:63 NOQ L)

Course Time: 73
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:52:44 95 st L[
No Time NO L O O
0:92:06 NO LI O O
Course Time: 69

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

157

Course Time:

Time Score Q

72

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:51:30 95 1st L O
0:34:83 NO [T o
157 Course Time: 64

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:38:79 100 st L [
0:57:70 NQ U 0O
0:72:30 NO LI O O
0:97:42 NO [ NN

FAULTS

Tme R W T F E
0 1 0 0 0 0
0O 0o O o 0 o
38 3 1 1 0 0
FAULTS |
Tme R W T F E
0 2 1 1 0 0
FAULTS |
Tme R W T F E

0O 1 0 o0 O
0 0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |
Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
O 3 0 0 0 2
16 3 0 0 2 0
66 3 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club
Novice | Debby Wheeler Saturday, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: 129 Course Time: 70

Novice Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12014 Melody Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Conatser 0:47:78 100 1st OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 127 Course Time: 68

Novice B 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

12015 Ace Miniature American Shepherd Mia Magnaghi 0:59:45 100 1st (] ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 127 course Time: 68

Novice A 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E

12017 Lilly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marilyn Meade 0:92:53 NO L 0 O 24 3 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 131 Course Time: 68

Novice Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E

16032 Rye Brittany Robert Holroyd 0:84:87 NQ [T o %6 2 2 1 2 0
Course Yardage: 129 Course Time: 65

Novice B 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E

16034 Allie English Springer Spaniel Mary Palumbo 0:65:47 100 1st L O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 131 Course Time: 70

Novice Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E

20049 Belle Irish Setter Patty Aronica 0:60:73 90 1st L1 [ 0 1 0 1 0 0
Course Yardage: 131 Course Time: 63

Novice B 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 Time R W T F E

20047 Bindi Border Collie Heidi Hemstalk ABSENT LI 0o 0 0 0 O 0 O

20054 Ze'ev Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Judy Estebez ABSENT | OO 0 0 0 0 0 0

20048 Churchill Golden Retriever Valerie Cahill No Time NO [] OO 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Sacramento Valley Shetland Sheepdog Club

eSS e . D20DY Wheseler mtmimmmmnmn S2LUT02Y, March 30, 2019 - Standard Class Scores
............. Course Yardage: 131 Course Time: 65
Novice B 24 inch ==
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
24010 Tigg Golden Retriever Rhonda Caldwell 0:45:57 NOQ U] (] ] 0 1 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



